## **EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS**

## 1. Offer of Terms

Provider offers the same	privacy protections four	nd in this DPA betwee	en it and Central L	Init School Distric	t 301
("Originating LEA") which	h is dated , t	o any other LEA ("Su	ubscribing LEA") wh	o accepts this G	eneral
Offer of Privacy Terms (	"General Offer") throug	th its signature below	w. This General Offe	er shall extend o	nly to
privacy protections, and	Provider's signature sh	all not necessarily bi	nd Provider to othe	r terms, such as	price,
term, or schedule of se	ervices, or to any other	provision not addr	essed in this DPA.	The Provider ar	nd the
Subscribing LEA may als	o agree to change the	data provided by Su	ubscribing LEA to th	ne Provider to su	ıit the
unique needs of the Su	bscribing LEA. The Pro	vider may withdraw	the General Offer	in the event of:	: (1) a
material change in the ap	pplicable privacy statue	s; (2) a material cha	nge in the services	and products lis	ted in
the originating Service	Agreement; or three (	3) years after the o	late of Provider's s	ignature to this	Form.
Subscribing LEAS		send the	signed	Exhibit	"E"
to Provider at the fo	ollowing email address	<sub>s:</sub> sales@learninga-z	.com		

Learning A-Z, LLC PROVIDER:

Aaron Ingold BY: Aaron Ingold

\_Date: 06/07/2021 2021.06.07 15:43:06 -07'00'

\_Title/Position: Sr. VP of Sales Printed Name: \_\_\_\_Aaron Ingold

## 2. Subscribing LEA

A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the Central Unit School District 301 Learning A-Z, LLC

\*\*PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5. \*\*

By: Tim Woomert Date: 2021-06-16

Printed Name: Tim Woomert Title: Manager of Data Services

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: Palatine CCSD 15 DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Name: Janice Mattheis

Title: Director of Innovation and Instructional Technology

Address:

Phone: 847-963-3124 Email: mattheij@ccsd15.net